
January 29, 2010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Page 1

Regents Exams
All Students General-Education Students Students with Disabilities

Total 

Tested

Percentage of students 

scoring at or above:

Total 

Tested

Percentage of students 

scoring at or above:

Total 

Tested

Percentage of students 

scoring at or above:

55 65 85 55 65 85 55 65 85

Comprehensive English

Mathematics A

Mathematics B

Integrated Algebra

Geometry

Global History  
and Geography

U.S. History  
and Government

Living Environment

Physical Setting/ 

Earth Science

Physical Setting/Chemistry

Physical Setting/Physics

note 
The — symbol indicates that data for a group of students have been suppressed. If a group has fewer than five students,  
data for that group and the next smallest group(s) are suppressed to protect the privacy of individual students.

The New York State 
District Report Card
Comprehensive 
Information Report 
2008 – 09

District NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE
District ID 30-00-00-01-0000
Superintendent JOEL KLEIN
Telephone (212) 374-0200
Grades 

2008–09

2007–08

2006–07
2008–09

2007–08

2006–07
2008–09

2007–08

2006–07
2008–09
2007–08

2006–07

2008–09

2007–08

2006–07

2008–09

2007–08

2006–07

2008–09

2007–08

2006–07
2008–09

2007–08

2006–07
2008–09

2007–08

2006–07
2008–09

2007–08

2006–07
2008–09

2007–08

2006–07

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0
0

N/A

0

N/A

N/A

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0
0

N/A

0

N/A

N/A

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0
0

N/A

0

N/A

N/A

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



January 29, 2010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Page 2

More Information about the District

Career and Technical Education Programs  
(CTE Programs) 

This District

Number  
of Students

Percentage 
of Students

Statewide 
Average

All CTE Programs

Completed the CTE Program

Completed and Passed Regents Exams

Completed and had Course Average of 75% or more

Completed and Attained a HS Diploma or Equivalent

Completed and Whose Status is Known

Completed and Were Successfully Placed

Nontraditional Programs
Enrolled Members, Regardless of Gender, in 2008–09 

Enrolled Members of Historically Underrepresented Gender in 2008–09

Completers, Regardless of Gender, as of June 2008

Completers of Historically Underrepresented Gender as of June 2008

Enrollment data are for the 2008–09 school year; completer data are as of June 2008.  

District NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE
District ID 30-00-00-01-0000

26173

11147

10297

26151

6690

6305

81532

33010

17231

6828

43%

39%

100%

26%

94%

40%

40%

62%

59%

98%

51%

94%

33%

28%


