

The New York State District Report Card

District NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE District ID 30-00-00-01-0000 Superintendent JOEL KLEIN Telephone (212) 374-0200 Grades

Comprehensive Information Report 2008 – 09

Regents Exams

		All Students				General-Education Students				Students with Disabilities			
		Total	Percentage of students scoring at or above:			Total Percentage of students			Total	Percentage of students			
		Tested				Tested	scoring at or above:			Tested	scoring at or above:		
			55	65	85		55	65	85		55	65	85
Comprehensive English	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007-08	0				0				0			
	2006-07	0				0				0			
Mathematics A	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007-08	0				0				0			
	2006-07	0				0				0			
Mathematics B	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007-08	0				0				0			
	2006–07	0				0				0			
Integrated Algebra	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007-08	0				0				0			
	2006-07	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Geometry	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007-08	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2006-07	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Global History	2008–09	0				0				0			
and Geography	2007-08	0				0				0			
	2006–07	0				0				0			
U.S. History	2008–09	0				0				0			
and Government	2007–08	0				0				0			
	2006-07	0				0				0			
Living Environment	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007–08	0				0				0			
	2006–07	0				0				0			
Physical Setting/	2008–09	0				0				0			
Earth Science	2007–08	0				0				0			
	2006–07	0				0				0			
Physical Setting/Chemistry	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007-08	0				0				0			
	2006-07	0				0				0			
Physical Setting/Physics	2008–09	0				0				0			
	2007-08	0				0				0			
	2006-07	0				0				0			

NOTE

The — symbol indicates that data for a group of students have been suppressed. If a group has fewer than five students,

data for that group and the next smallest group(s) are suppressed to protect the privacy of individual students.

District NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE District ID 30-00-00-01-0000

Career and Technical Education Programs (CTE Programs)

	This Distric		
	Number of Students	Percentage of Students	Statewide Average
All CTE Programs			
Completed the CTE Program	26173		
Completed and Passed Regents Exams	11147	43%	62%
Completed and had Course Average of 75% or more	10297	39%	59%
Completed and Attained a HS Diploma or Equivalent	26151	100%	98%
Completed and Whose Status is Known	6690	26%	51%
Completed and Were Successfully Placed	6305	94%	94%
Nontraditional Programs			
Enrolled Members, Regardless of Gender, in 2008–09	81532		
Enrolled Members of Historically Underrepresented Gender in 2008–09	33010	40%	33%
Completers, Regardless of Gender, as of June 2008	17231	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Completers of Historically Underrepresented Gender as of June 2008	6828	40%	28%

Enrollment data are for the 2008–09 school year; completer data are as of June 2008.